RE(



ſ

101837046

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 =	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WHEREAS, CELLWARE BREITBAND TECHNOLOGIE GmbH	Name: ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING	
19/14/0)	Street Address: Frauenhoferstr 11, D-82152 Martinsried, Germany	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other ☒ Exists Under Laws of Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other: ☒ Exists Under Laws of Federal Republic of Germany	
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: NO	
Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Execution Date: November 24, 2000		
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/255,127 7/2001 TDIAZ1 00000217 75255127 C:481 40.00 DP	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	had numbers etteched? NO	
Addition	nal numbers attached? NO	
	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	
Addition 5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	

DAP/cls

CLS PAS377439.1-*-8/31/01 3:14 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0642

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CELLWARE BREITBAND TECHNOLOGIE GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Gustav-Meyer-Allee 25, 13355 Berlin, Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its application in the United States Trademark Office.

MarkSerial. No.Filing DateDocket No.CELLWARE BROADBAND and design75/255,127March 6, 199730204/DAP/W347

WHEREAS, ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Frauenhoferstr 11, D-82152 Martinsried ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above mark and the above-identified application thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the mark and its application, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark, its application and registration that issues thereon.

Date November 24, 2000	CELLWARE By	BREITBAND TECHNOLOGIE GmbH
		Signature
	Print Name: <u>Ulrich Mohr</u>	
	Title:	General Manager
WITNESSES:		
CLS PAS277123.1-*-10/4/00 12:11 PM		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/04/2001 REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0643